> 90 days & <

180 days

Outstanding
FOR > 6 Ms

Total

Gross carrying amount of trade receivables  94,310  28,461  4,820  727 1,28,318
Provision for doubtful debts (Specific)  -   -   -   79  79

Expected credit losses ( Loss allowance
provision)

 11  4  -*  -   15

Net carrying amount of trade receivables  94,299  28,457  4,820  648 1,28,224

	 Expected credit loss for trade receivables under simplified approach as at March 31, 2019.

* Amount is below the rounding off norms adopted by the company

 March 31, 2019  March 31, 2018
Gross carrying amount of trade receivables  1,28,318  1,11,389
Expected credit losses ( Loss allowance provision)  94  178

Net carrying amount of trade receivables  1,28,224  1,11,211

	 Following are the Expected credit loss for trade receivables under simplified approach:

125

Financial Statements
Notes to Standalone Financial Statements

Notes to Standalone Financial Statements
(All amounts in Indian Rupees Lakhs, except equity shares and per share data unless otherwise stated)

(i)	 Foreign currency risk exposure:

*Amount is below the rounding off norm adopted by the company

Impact on profit after tax
(Income) / Expense

March 31, 2019 March 31, 2018
USD Sensitivity:
INR/USD -Increase by 1%  (414)  (344)

INR/USD -Decrease by 1%  414  344

ACU Sensitivity:

INR/ACU -Increase by 1%  (3)  (1)

INR/ACU -Decrease by 1%  3  1

CHF Sensitivity:

INR/CHF -Increase by 1%  (1)  (11)

INR/CHF -Decrease by 1%  1  11

EUR Sensitivity:

INR/EUR -Increase by 1%  (66)  (39)

INR/EUR -Decrease by 1%  66  39

GBP Sensitivity:

INR/GBP -Increase by 1%  (89)  (83)

INR/GBP -Decrease by 1%  89  83

JPY Sensitivity:

INR/JPY -Increase by 1%  1  -*

INR/JPY -Decrease by 1%  (1)  -*

* Amount is below the rounding off norm adopted by the company

Currency

March 31, 2019 March 31, 2018
Amount

in Foreign
Currency

Amount
in H

Amount
in Foreign
Currency

Amount
in H

Receivables ACU  6  399  2  160
CHF  3  193  3  191

EUR  136  10,602  79  6,346

GBP  154  13,923  141  13,035

USD  1,268  87,725  1,135  73,837

Loan to Subsidiaries CHF  -   -   21  1,469

Payable to suppliers and services USD  (347)  (24,036)  (314)  (20,396)

EUR  (5)  (396)  (6)  (474)

JPY  (241)  (150)  -   -

CAD  -*  -*  -   -

GBP  (3)  (246)  -*  (1)

Net Foreign currency exposure Asset/
(Liability)

 88,014  74,167

126

Divi’s Laboratories Limited
Annual Report 2018-19

Impact on profit after tax
(Income) / Expense

 March 31, 2019  March 31, 2018
SBI-Magnum low duration fund (Daily dividend plan)

	 -Increase in NAV by 1%  (1,398)  (1,627)

	 -Decrease in NAV by 1%  1,398  1,627

SBI Treasury Advantage Fund (Direct daily dividend plan)

	 -Increase in NAV by 1%	  -   (263)

	 -Decrease in NAV by 1%  -   263

SBI Magnum Ultra Short Duration Fund - Direct Growth

	 -Increase in NAV by 1%  (547)  -

	 -Decrease in NAV by 1%  547  -

(c)	 Price Risk:

The Company is exposed to risk from investments in mutual funds. The company has invested in quoted debt mutual funds with State Bank of India.
The Company is very cautious in their investment decisions and takes a conservative approach of investing in nationalised banks with minimal risk.
The table below summarises the impact of increase/(decrease) in the Net Asset Value(NAV) of these investments

The analysis is based on the assumption that the NAV has (increased)/decreased by 1% with all other variables held constant.

(d)	 Liquidity Risk:

Prudent liquidity risk management implies maintaining sufficient cash and the availability of funding to meet obligations when due and to close out
market positions. Company's treasury maintains flexibility in funding by maintaining availability under deposits in banks, adequate limits in the current
accounts etc.

Notes to Standalone Financial Statements
(All amounts in Indian Rupees Lakhs, except equity shares and per share data unless otherwise stated)

Impact on profit after tax
(Income) / Expense

 March 31, 2019  March 31, 2018

Short term Borrowing:

Interest rate-increase by 100 basis points  69  41

Interest rate-Decrease by 100 basis points  (69)  (41)

Fixed Deposits:

Interest rate-increase by 100 basis points  (66)  (57)

Interest rate-Decrease by 100 basis points  66  57

(ii)	 Cash Flow and fair value interest rate risk:

Interest  rate exposure: The Company does not have long term borrowings and interest rate risk is towards short term working capital borrowings
and fixed deposits. Below is the sensitivity analysis. The analysis presents the cash flow due to the increase/decrease in the interest rates with all
other variables held constant.

127

Financial Statements
Notes to Standalone Financial Statements

(i)	 Contractual Maturities of financial liabilities:

Note 36: Capital Management

(a)	 The Company’s financial strategy aims to provide adequate capital for its growth plans for sustained stakeholder value. The company's

[…]

SBI Treasury Advantage Fund ( Direct daily dividend plan)
	 -Increase in NAV by 1%  -   (263)
	 -Decrease in NAV by 1%  -   263
SBI Magnum Ultra Short Duration Fund - Direct Growth
	 -Increase in NAV by 1%  (547)  -
	 -Decrease in NAV by 1%  547  -

(C)	 Price Risk:

	 The group is exposed to risk from investments in mutual funds. The group has invested in quoted debt mutual funds with State Bank of India.
The group is very cautious in their investment decisions and takes a conservative approach of investing in nationalised banks with minimal risk.
The table below summarises the impact of increase/(decrease) in the Net Asset Value(NAV) of these investments

	 The analysis is based on the assumption that the NAV has (increased)/decreased by 1% with all other variables held constant.

(D)	 Liquidity Risk:

	 Prudent liquidity risk management implies maintaining sufficient cash and the availability of funding to meet obligations when due and to close
out market positions. Group's treasury maintains flexibility in funding by maintaining availability under deposits in banks, adequate limits in the
current accounts etc.

Impact on profit after tax
(Income) / Expense

March 31, 2019 March 31, 2018
Short term Borrowing:
Interest rate-increase by 100 basis points  69  41
Interest rate-Decrease by 100 basis points  (69)  (41)
Fixed Deposits:
Interest rate-increase by 100 basis points  (66)  (57)
Interest rate-Decrease by 100 basis points  66  57

182

Divi’s Laboratories Limited
Annual Report 2018-19

Note 36: Capital Management

(a)	 The group’s financial strategy aims to provide adequate capital for its growth plans for sustained stakeholder value. The group's objective
is to safeguard its ability to continue as a going concern, so that it can continue to provide returns for shareholders and benefits for other
stakeholders.  And depending on the financial market scenario, nature of the funding requirements and cost of such funding, the group decides
the optimum capital structure. The group aims at maintaining a strong capital base so as to maintain adequate supply of funds towards future